503106270 12/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARSON CHENG	12/16/2014
JASON MICHAEL CHENG	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCSTAR, INC.	
Street Address:	18031 CORTNEY COURT,	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29512273	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USD5465A-NCS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=USD5465assignment#page1.tif source=USD5465assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503106270 REEL: 034536 FRAME: 0055

8:35	8.3.3	 4 3 3	300

Attorney's

Docket No. USD\$465A-NCS

ASSIGNMENT

whose post of certain new and Sight Aiming	id useful improvem Device	uppear(s) below, hereinal ents in /ENTION) for which an a	fier referred to as ASSIC pplication for United State Serial No.:		
whose post of	erred to as ASSIG)	8031 Cortney Court, City	of industry, CA 91748 ing the entire right, title a	nd interest in and to the	
acknowledged entire right, ti America, inch	l. I (we), ASSIGNO tle, and interest in	R, by these presents do s and to said INVENTION	le consideration, receipt tell, assign and transfer up and application throughout any division, continuation	ito said ASSIGNEE, the ut the United States of	
connection wapplication(s) required to af ASSIGNOR al communicate that are within behalf of ASSIGNOR'S ASSIGNOR'S and defense	ith the filling, proint the United State in the United State in the rights of a list agrees, without a ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNOR'S portion (ONEE that lawfully of any patent app	osecution and maintener tes for said INVENTION ASSIGNEE in and to said it further consideration SIGNEE'S request docum seession or control, and may be required of ASSI dication or patent enco	my documents that legal more of said application N, including additional d INVENTION, all withou and at ASSIGNEE'S expents and information concito provide further assurationon in respect of the prompassed within the tend of the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expents and in the tend of the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expents of the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expents of the applications and the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expents of the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expents of the applications and the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expents of the applications are applications.	or any other patent occurrents that may be t further consideration, sense, to identify and terming the INVENTION nees and testimony on osecution, maintenance as of this instrument.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Toxdemarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
ASSI needed to effec	GNOR authorizes in the ct its recordal in the	Raymond Y. Chan to insect U.S. Patent and Tradem	ert or complete any inform ark Office.	nation in this document	
Assignor N/ Address:	2	eng t. City of Industry: CA 9174	i§	· **	

SEGNATURE

DATE

3 1 1 3 1		

Attorney's Docker No. USD5463A-NES

ASSIGNMENT

whose post office certain new and use Sight Aiming Device	ful improvements :c	ar(s) below, hereinafter in		HGNOR, have invented a
[∑] exe	i to as the INVEN: cuted on even data cuted on:	DON) for which an appli herewith	ication for United St	ties Letters Patent was
☐ file	fón:	S	erial No.:	
whose post office a	to as ASSIGNEE,	Cortney Court, City of	Industry, CA 91748 The entire right, title	and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (v entire right, title, a	ce), ASSIGNOR, by nd interest in and any and all Lette	y these presents do sell, to said INVENTION an	assign and transfer d application throug	pt of which is hereby unto said ASSIGNES, the hout the United States of ation, continuation-in-part
connection with a application(s) in the required to affirm ASSIGNOR also a communicate to AS that are within ASS behalf of ASSIGNED and defense of ar	tie filing, prosectic United States the rights of ASSI grees, without fur SIGNOR'S possessed that lawfully may patent applications under this in	ution and maintenance for said INVENTION, in GNEE in and to said In their consideration and NEE'S request document sion or control, and to be required of ASSIGN tion or patent encome.	o of said applicational actions of said applications of the second of the said application of the said application of the sassed within the tessed within the tess	cally may be required in on or any other patent documents that may be out further consideration, expense, to identify and encoming the INVENTION trances and testimony on prosecution, maintenance or this instrument, executors, administrators
issue any and all La and interest in and ASSIONEE'S legal r	etters Patent refers to the same, for opresentatives and fully and entirely:	red to above to ASSIGN ASSIGNEE'S sole use I successors, to the full	EE, as the ASSIGNE and behoof; and fo end of the ferm for	ratents and Trademarks to E of the entire right, title or the use and behoof of which such Letters Patent iNOR had this assignment
ASSIGNO needed to effect its	R authorizes Rayn recordal in the U.S	nond Y. Chan to insert : S. Patent and Trademark	or complete any info Office.	rmation in this document
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS: 1803	Jason Michael (I Contrey Louin, Cit	Chang y of Industry, CA 91748	12.//	<u>6/14</u>
STGNATURE			FYATE	with the same of t

RECORDED: 12/17/2014 REEL: 034536 FRAME: 0057

PATENT